True Property Management Privacy Policy

We know privacy is important to you. It's important to us, too. We do not transfer your information to third parties, and no information or originator opt-in data is shared with third parties or affiliates for marketing or promotional purposes. This Privacy Policy explains how we use the information we collect from you. If you have any questions about our policy, please let us know.

Types of Information We Collect and Communication Policies

Website: When you visit our website, we store files called "cookies" on your computer. We use these cookies to identify when you return to our website and to analyze aggregate information like the number of unique visitors to our website. If you disable cookies on your browser, you can still visit our website, but you will not be able to use San Diego Premier Property Management. That's because we also use cookies to help us identify you after you have logged in. We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer this information to third parties. No information will be shared with third parties or affiliates for marketing or promotional purposes. We require opt-in for all communications and originator opt-in data and consent will not be shared with any third parties.

Text Messaging and Short Messaging Service (SMS): By providing a telephone number and submitting this form you are consenting to be contacted by SMS text message. Message & data rates may apply. You can reply STOP to opt-out of further messaging and get more help by sending HELP. Our privacy policy is located at https://truepmsd.com/privacy-and-consent-forms and you may request a copy by sending an e-mail request to hoa@truepm.com.

We use the True Property Management Contact Info and Consent Form to obtain written consent for text messaging on our. You can obtain a copy of the True Property Management Contact Info and Consent Form form by visiting <u>https://truepmsd.com/privacy-and-consent-forms</u> or request a copy by sending an e-mail request to <u>hoa@truepm.com</u>. You can download a copy of our True Property Management Privacy Policy by visiting <u>https://truepmsd.com/privacy-and-consent-forms</u> or request a copy by sending an e-mail request to hoa@truepm.com.

By providing a mobile number and opting-in to receive messages, you consent to be contacted by text message and are advised that Message and Data Rates may apply. You can STOP messaging by sending STOP and get more help by sending HELP.

The phone numbers we collect and your consent will not be shared with 3rd party providers. No mobile number information or originator opt-in data is shared with 3rd parties or affiliates for marketing or promotional purposes.

By signing up for text messaging, you consent to receive non-marketing text messages from True Property Management. You may opt-out of these communications at any time. We use text messaging to communicate to inform you about new features, and changes to our Privacy Policy, respond to requests for customer support, obtain feedback, schedule appointments, and provide appointment reminders.

Use of Information: We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to third parties, do not automatically sign you up for e-mails or text messages and require you to opt-in before receiving messages.